
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7272
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002
CENTRE FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OF INFORMATION PRODUCTS
ADHI SANKAR

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Centre for Research and Development of Information Products, a constituent establishment of Council of Scientific and Industrial Research, is receiving data from different organizations, including CSIR;

(b) if so, the names and addresses of organizations from which the data has been received alongwith the amount of money paid by CRDIP there for to each organization during the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the funds allocated and the number of staff working the above mentioned organizations for the last three years, year-wise, category-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF OCEAN
DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a)&(b) : Yes Sir, the Unit for Research and Development of Information Products (URDIP), has collected data from CSIR establishment and the Office of the Patent Information System, Nagpur. URDIP has paid Rs. 29,966/- to Patent Information System, Nagpur for supply of photocopies of patents during the year 2001-2002.

(c) : The budget allocated and the number of staff working in URDIP during the last three years, yearwise and categorywise is as follows :


     1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002

 Allocation  (Rs.in  Lakh) 124.0  191.52  235.13
 Staff @
 Scientists Nil 4 4
 S&T     Nil   4  5
 Administrative & Finance Nil 2 3

@ Excluding Head, URDIP
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